### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hiroyuki KOBAYASHI	07/01/2010
Yukio SAKASHITA	07/05/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJIFILM CORPORATION
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12832564

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: CHUSSAIN@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q119720

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian W. Hannon

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q119720\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024654 FRAME: 0239 CH \$40.00 12832

501227138

Docket No. Q For Non-U.S. Clients

# Assignment

	Where	eas, I/We	e, H	Tiroyu	ıki KOE	3AYA	ASHI ar	nd Yu	ikio S <i>i</i>	4.15.2	22HLI	ΓA.		
***************************************											_ 0	of _	Japan	
herein	after ca	lled assig	gnor(s),	, have	invente	ed cer	rtain im	iprove	ements	in				
V <u>SKIT</u>	E OX	IDE MA	TERIA	AL,	FERRO	ELEC	CTRIC	COM	IPOUN	D,	PIE	ZOEL	ECTRIC	BOI
DELEC	TRIC	DEVIC	E, AN	ND L	IQUID	DIS	SCHAR	GE D	IVIC	E"				
and ex	ecuted	an applic	cation f	or Le	tters Pa	tent o	f the U	nited	States	of A	meri	ca the	erefor on	
Jul	y 1,	2010	anđ J	July	5, 2	010							;a	nd
	Where	eas,				FU	JJIFILN	м Сог	porati	on			· ·	
						26	-30, Ni	shiaza	abu 2-	chor	ne, M	linato	-ku,	
						To	kyo, Ja	ipan						
	Y/3370													
						Claux	<i>m</i> , 1000	The M	HOLOUR	19 11	creby		owledged	•
inventa under i issue a succes	ee, its s ion disc 35 U.S. iny Let sors an	uccessor closed the C. §119, ters Pater d assigns	rs and a erein fo , and I/v nt grant s; and I/	ssigns or the we red ted up /we w	s, the en United quest the on the i	ntire ri States e Dire invent cute w	ight, tith s of Am ector of tion set without f	le and nerica f the U forth furthe	interd , inclu J.S. Pa in the er cons	est in ding itent app ider	the a the rand a lication a	applicight to Frade on to all pa	above nar cation and o claim pr mark Offi the assign pers deen called upo	the riorit ce to ee, i
inventiunder issue a succes necess do so b	ee, its s ion disc 35 U.S. iny Let sors an ary by by the a I/We I	uccessor closed the C. §119, ters Pater d assigns the assign assignee. nereby at Avenue,	rs and a erein for, and I/v an	ssigns or the we rec ted up /we w conne e and Washi	s, the en United quest the on the in ill execution we request ngton, I	States the Direction of the Courte work our a ou	ight, titles of Ameetor of tion set without for Unite attorney.	le and nerica f the U forth furthed Star rs SUC 213 to	I intered, incluing. Particular the in the er consider approximately app	est inding tent app identications. TE Market in the market	the asset the restriction with	application to all pay when control and pay when control arentless applications.	eation and o claim promark Offi the assign pers deem called upon	the riorit ce to ee, in ned on to
inventiunder issue a succes necess do so le Pennsy (Applie	ee, its sion disc 35 U.S. any Let sors an ary by by the a I/We le ylvania cation	uccessor closed the C. §119, ters Pater d assigns the assignee. ssignee.	rs and a erein for, and I/vent grant is; and I/venee in couthorized, NW, Venee 12/832	or the over the two rected up we we conne washing and washing 1,564	s, the en United quest the on the in ill execution we request ngton, I	States e Dire invente cute w ith the our a DC 20	ight, titles of Amector of tion set without for Unite attorney.	tle and nerica fithe United States SUC 213 to and Condition of the Conditi	I intere , inclu J.S. Pa in the er cons tes app	est inding tent app identications. TE Market in the market	the asset the restriction with	applic ight to Trade on to all pay when of PLL parently	cation and o claim promark Offi the assign pers deem called upon the called t	the riorit ce to ee, it aed on to
inventiunder issue a succes necess do so b  Pennsy (Appli	ee, its s ion disc 35 U.S. Iny Let sors an ary by by the a I/We I ylvania cation:	uccessor closed the C. §119, ters Pater d assigns the assign assignee. nereby at Avenue,	rs and a erein for, and I/v an	or the we red up /we we conne e and Washi 2,564	s, the en United quest the on the in ill execution we request ngton, I	States the Direction of the Courte we with the court at the Courte was directed by the Courte was dire	ight, titles of Ameetor of tion set without for the Unite current of the	tle and nerical fithe United States SUC 213 to and Could be and Could	I intered, incluing. Particular the in the er consider approximately app	est inding tent app identications. TE Market in the market	the asset the restriction with	applic ight to Trade on to all pay when of PLL parently	eation and o claim promark Offi the assign pers deem called upon	the riority ce to ee, it ned on to
inventiunder issue a succes necess do so b  Pennsy (Appli	ee, its s ion disc 35 U.S. Iny Let sors an ary by by the a I/We I ylvania cation:	uccessor closed the C. §119, ters Pater d assigns the assign ssignee. nereby at Avenue, number	rs and a erein for, and I/v an	or the we red up /we we conne e and Washi 2,564	s, the en United quest the on the in ill execution we request ngton, I	States the Direction of the Courte we with the court at the Courte was directed by the Courte was dire	ight, titles of Ameetor of tion set without for the Unite current of the	tle and nerical fithe United States SUC 213 to and Could be and Could	I intered, incluing. Particular the in the er consider approximately app	est inding tent app identications. TE Market in the market	the asset the restriction with	applic ight to Trade on to all pay when of PLL parently	cation and o claim promark Offi the assign pers deem called upon the called t	the riority ce to ee, it ned on to
inventiunder issue a succes necess do so b  Pennsy (Appli	ee, its sion disc 35 U.S. any Let sors an ary by the a I/We I ylvania cation:	uccessor closed the C. §119, ters Pater d assigns the assign essignee. hereby au Avenue, number	rs and a erein for, and I/v an	ssigns or the we red up we we conne washi 2,564 d appl	s, the en United quest th on the i ill exec ction w request ngton, I	States the Direction of the Courte with the Courte when Courte with the Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte with the Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte with the Courte was a courte was a courte was a courte with the Courte was a court	ight, titles of Ameetor of tion set without for the unite of the unite	tle and nerical fithe United States SU(213 to and Co.	I intered, inclu J.S. Pa in the er cons tes app GHRU o insert	est inding tent app identications. TE Market in the market	the asset the restriction with	applic ight to Trade on to all pay when of PLL parently	cation and o claim promark Offi the assign pers deem called upon the called t	the riorit ce to ee, in ed on to
inventiunder i issue a succes necess do so the Pennsy (Applianumber 1997)	ee, its sion disc 35 U.S. any Let sors an ary by the a I/We I ylvania cation:	uccessor closed the C. §119, ters Pater d assigns the assign ssignee. nereby at Avenue, number	rs and a erein for, and I/v an	ssigns or the we red up we we conne washi 2,564 d appl	s, the en United quest th on the i ill exec ction w request ngton, I	States the Direction of the Courte with the Courte when Courte with the Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte with the Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte with the Courte was a courte was a courte was a courte with the Courte was a court	ight, titles of Ameetor of tion set without for the unite current of the	tle and nerical fithe United States SU(213 to and Co.	I intered, inclu J.S. Pa in the er cons tes app GHRU o insert	est inding tent app identications. TE Market in the market	the asset the restriction with	applicing the second to a seco	cation and o claim promark Offi the assign pers deem called upon the called t	the riority ce to ee, it ned on to
inventiunder issue a succes necess do so le Pennsy (Applianumber Date:	ee, its sion disc 35 U.S. any Let sors an ary by the a I/We I ylvania cation:	uccessor closed the C. §119, ters Pater d assigns the assign essignee. hereby au Avenue, number	rs and a erein for, and I/v an	ssigns or the we red up we we conne washi 2,564 d appl	s, the en United quest th on the i ill exec ction w request ngton, I	States the Direction of the Courte with the Courte when Courte with the Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte with the Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte with the Courte was a courte was a courte was a courte with the Courte was a court	ight, titles of Ameetor of tion set without for the unite of the unite	tle and nerical fithe United States SU(213 to and Co.	I intered, inclu J.S. Pa in the er cons tes app GHRU o insert	est inding tent app identications. TE Market in the market	the asset the restriction with	applicing the second to a seco	cation and o claim promark Offi the assign pers deem called upon the called t	the riority ce to ee, it ned on to
inventiunder issue a succes necess do so the Pennsy (Applianumber Date:	ee, its sion disc 35 U.S. any Let sors an ary by the a I/We I ylvania cation:	uccessor closed the C. §119, ters Pater d assigns the assign essignee. hereby au Avenue, number	rs and a erein for, and I/v an	ssigns or the we red up we we conne washi 2,564 d appl	s, the en United quest th on the i ill exec ction w request ngton, I	States the Direction of the Courte with the Courte when Courte with the Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte with the Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte with the Courte was a courte was a courte was a courte with the Courte was a court	ight, titles of Ameetor of tion set without for the unite of the unite	tle and nerical fithe United States SU(213 to and Co.	I intered, inclu J.S. Pa in the er cons tes app GHRU o insert	est inding tent app identications. TE Market in the market	the asset the restriction with	applicing the second to a seco	cation and o claim promark Offi the assign pers deem called upon the called t	the riority ce to ee, it aed on to
inventiunder issue a succes necess do so b  Pennsy (Applianumber Date:	ee, its sion disc 35 U.S. any Let sors an ary by the a I/We I ylvania cation:	uccessor closed the C. §119, ters Pater d assigns the assign essignee. hereby au Avenue, number	rs and a erein for, and I/ont grant s; and I/one in outhorize, NW, V 12/832 e of said	ssigns or the we red up we we conne washi 2,564 d appl	s, the en United quest th on the i ill exec ction w request ngton, I	States the Direction of the Courte with the Courte when Courte with the Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte with the Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte when Courte with the Courte was a courte was a courte was a courte with the Courte was a court	ight, titles of Ameetor of tion set without for the unite of the unite	tle and nerical fithe United States SU(213 to and Co.	I intered, inclu J.S. Pa in the er cons tes app GHRU o insert	est inding tent app identications. TE Market in the market	the asset the restriction with	applicing the second to a seco	cation and o claim promark Offi the assign pers deem called upon the called t	the riority ce to ee, it ned on to

**RECORDED: 07/08/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024654 FRAME: 0240